

Press release Contacts:

Sven H. Korndörffer Phone: +49 611 348 2306 sven.korndoerffer@aareal-bank.com

Christian Feldbrügge Phone: +49 611 348 2280 <u>christian.feldbruegge@aareal-bank.com</u>

## Aareal Bank again awarded for Company Health Management programme

Wiesbaden, 30 November 2016 – Aareal Bank AG has again been recognised for its health management programme. Within the framework of the Corporate Health Award, the Bank was awarded the Excellence Certificate for the second time (first time in 2014). This means that Aareal Bank is among those companies that have implemented an exemplary Company Health Management programme. This includes integrating it into corporate processes in structural and strategic terms, promoting a company-wide health culture, and offering health benefits tailored to the requirements of the employees.

"The Bank attaches great importance to assisting its employees in preserving and strengthening their health, also beyond the workplace," emphasises Dagmar Knopek, member of Aareal Bank AG's Management Board. "I am delighted to see that our intensive work of recent years has again been awarded with this renowned seal of quality."

The Corporate Health seal of quality is awarded every second year by EuPD Research Sustainable Management, Handelsblatt, TÜV SÜD Academy and ias Group to companies that have demonstrably shown an exceptional commitment to the health of their own employees, thus following a forward-thinking and sustainable personnel strategy.

## **Aareal Bank Group**

Aareal Bank Group, headquartered in Wiesbaden, Germany, is one of the leading international property specialists. It is active across three continents – in Europe, North America and Asia. Aareal Bank AG, whose shares are included in Deutsche Börse's MDAX index, is the Group's parent entity. It manages the various entities organised in the Group's two business segments: Structured Property Financing and Consulting /Services. The Structured Property Financing segment encompasses all of Aareal Bank Group's property financing and funding activities. In this segment, the Bank facilitates property investment projects for its domestic and international clients, within the framework of a three-continent strategy covering Europe, North America and Asia. In the Consulting/Services segment, Aareal Bank Group offers clients – particularly from the housing industry and the commercial property sector – services and products for managing residential property portfolios and processing payment flows.